

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4520 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4520 of 2024****JASHODABEN BAKORBHAI SUTARIYA & ORS.****Versus****MANOHAR MOHANLAL HARIYANI & ORS.****Appearance:****A R KADRI(7330) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5****VASIMRAJA A KURESHI(8609) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5****DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,4,5****MR KASHYAP R JOSHI(2133) for the Defendant(s) No. 1****CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN****and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA****Date : 10/02/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

Mr Kashyap R. Joshi, learned advocate states that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no.1. Request is made for some time.

At his request, list the matter on 13.03.2025. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)**(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)**

RAVI P. PATEL